#### 504633698 11/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4680416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BALASINGAM RADHAKRISHNAN	04/26/2012
KENNETH DUKE JAMES JR.	04/26/2012
ANURADHA VAIDYA	04/30/2012
KAREN POLOWY	05/01/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEACHAID PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	801 CAPITOLA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 5
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15371333

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

**CLARK & ELBING LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50945-006004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044075 FRAME: 0516 source=Assignment Inventors to Seachid#page1.tif
source=Assignment Inventors to Seachid#page2.tif
source=Assignment Inventors to Seachid#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044075 FRAME: 0517

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Balasingam RADHAKRISHNAN	Chapel Hill	North Carolina
Kenneth Duke JAMES, JR.	Mebane	North Carolina
Anuradha VAIDYA	Raleigh	North Carolina
Karen POLOWY	Raleigh	North Carolina

## hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Seachaid Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Delaware	801 Capitola Drive, Suite 5 Durham, NC 27713

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
DOSING REGIMENS FOR ECHINOCANDIN CLASS COMPOUNDS	March 19, 2012	61/612,676

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Page 1 of 3

In Witness Whereof, I heret	o set my hand and seal at	nam, NE
this 26 day of Abol		
B. Raulha		L.S.
Balasingam RADHAKRISHN	AN	
· .		
STATE OF NC	: :ss.	
COUNTY OF Durham	<u>\</u>	
which consisted of A NC	AKRISHNAN, proved to me through sa <u>&amp;rivers ticense</u> , to be th and acknowledged that he/she execute	tisfactory evidence of identification, e person whose name is subscribed
	Bradley D. Mora Notary Public O Bradle My Commission Expires: April	
	Bradler D. Mon	son
My Commission Expires April 12, 2017	Notary Public A Ryadle	G Morrison
Alamance County North Caroling	My Commission Expires: A	
BRAD EYE MORRIC	My Commission Expires. April	112,2017
BBADI EX C MOBBIODI		
	,	•
In Witness Whereof, I herei	o set my hand and seal at <u>Durha.</u> 2012	n.NC
this <u>26</u> day of <u>Fpril</u>	2012	
Franceth Duke	James Co	<u> 1900 - 3 3 L</u> .S.
Kenneth Duke JAMES, JR.	The state of the s	
STATE OF NC		
	 :ss.	
COUNTY OF Durham	•	
personally appeared Kenneth identification, which consisted		igh satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name le/she executed the same as his/her
	Bradley D. Mora Notary Public & Bradley My Commission Expires: Apri	Son G. Morrison
	My Commission Expires:	112 2017
[Notary's Seal Here]	μ <sub>δ</sub> ς,	1 2,001
BRADLEY G MORRISON NOTARY PUBLIC Alamance County North Carolina My Commission Expires April 12,		

PATENT REEL: 044075 FRAME: 0519

	IN Mirrors Minerene I hereto si	et my hand and seal at (ARY, NC
	this 30th day of APPIL	, 20 12-
	A D. 16/422	L.S.
	Anyradha VAIDYA	
	STATE OF North Carolina	
	COUNTY OF Wale	, aa.
	On this 70 day of As	2012, before me, the undersigned notary public,
	personally appeared Anuradha	before me, the undersigned notary public, VAIDYA, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,
	which consisted of $\mathbb{N} \times \mathbb{N} + 3.5$	97 248 2 5 19-31-3012 , to be the berson Milose liquid is approximent
	to the foregoing Assignment, and	acknowledged that hersite executed the damb do mandi hos but and ontained.
. 41	DEW TIME	
111	On design	
20 B	COMMISSION	Che CUC
	ADIANT S	Notary Public
	~ a	My Commission Expires: c4 /8//6
=4	(Netary's Seal Here)	my Continuous Experience
To A	4 9.18-2010	
11	E COUNT THE	acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and entained.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: cu//8//6  et my hand and seal at Riletyh, NC., 2012.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at RNetyh, NC
	this 12 day of MAY	, 20 <u>12</u> .
	<i>X</i> . <i>\</i>	L.S.
	Karen POLOWY ()	·
	STATE OF NC	
	STATE OF	:SS.
	COUNTY OF WAKE	<i>:</i>
	On this 131 day of	MAY, 2012 before me, the undersigned notary public,
	personally appeared Karen POL	OWY, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
	foregoing Assignment, and acknowledge	lowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for
	the purposes therein contained.	·
	WHITE THE STATE OF	$\wedge$
	THE WOLL SOUTH	Contract 1
3		H. L. D. LE
=	WIAN Z	Notary Public
=	consisted of NC V/V foregoing Assignment, and acknowledge the purposes therein contained.  NOTAN  NOTAN  STAN  STAN  ABLIC  ARTHUR COMMENT  AND AR	My Commission Expires: June 15, 2013
7	fliptary's Seal Here]	• •
	THE COUNTY HALL	·
	WOOM !!	

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/08/2017**